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DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in> 5 November 2024 at 17:32
To: Narendra Chaudhari <nsc0183@yahoo.com>
Cc: Registrar ASTU <registrar@astu.ac.in>, PINGKI SARMA <cashier@astu.ac.in>, Basanta Barman
<b.barman@astu.ac.in>, Controller of Examination ASTU <controller@astu.ac.in>, "Dr. Indranil Chanda"
<deputycontroller@astu.ac.in>, CHANDAN BHATTACHARYA <asst.accountant@astu.ac.in>, sahil alam
<sahillaalam@gmail.com>, "Dr. Bharat Kakati" <bkakati@astu.ac.in>, "Dr. Plaban Bora" <plaban@astu.ac.in>, Nabajit
Dev Choudhury <nabajit@astu.ac.in>, Mridusmita Barooah <mridusmita@astu.ac.in>, Puja Sarkar
<p.sarkar@astu.ac.in>, Sanjukta Sarma <ssarma@astu.ac.in>

Sir
I am happy to inform you that the Sports & Youth Department , GoA has sanctioned a NSS unit at ASTU campus for
UG & PG programme students. Please find the documents in the  attachment for your ready reference.   Sir we need
to appoint one programme officer for the NSS unit  from the faculty for student activity . Please direct me to report to
DR Indranil Chanda for the necessary guidance based on his previous experience.   

   With Regards.....                         
Dr. DEBAJYOTI  GOSWAMI 
Finance (& Accounts) Officer,
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DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in> 5 November 2024 at 18:18
To: Narendra Chaudhari <nsc0183@yahoo.com>
Cc: Registrar ASTU <registrar@astu.ac.in>, PINGKI SARMA <cashier@astu.ac.in>, Basanta Barman
<b.barman@astu.ac.in>, Controller of Examination ASTU <controller@astu.ac.in>, "Dr. Indranil Chanda"
<deputycontroller@astu.ac.in>, CHANDAN BHATTACHARYA <asst.accountant@astu.ac.in>, sahil alam
<sahillaalam@gmail.com>, "Dr. Bharat Kakati" <bkakati@astu.ac.in>, "Dr. Plaban Bora" <plaban@astu.ac.in>, Nabajit
Dev Choudhury <nabajit@astu.ac.in>, Mridusmita Barooah <mridusmita@astu.ac.in>, Puja Sarkar
<p.sarkar@astu.ac.in>, Sanjukta Sarma <ssarma@astu.ac.in>

Mistakenly the last line has included. Please delete and read as below; 
Please direct the nominated faculty member as a programme officer to report to Dr Indranil Chanda DY COE
[Quoted text hidden]

DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in> 5 November 2024 at 18:31
To: Bitopan Talukdar <bitupon@astu.ac.in>, Siddhartha Mazumdar <siddhartha@astu.ac.in>, HIMANGSHU TALUKDAR
<himangshu@astu.ac.in>

This is one of new things at ASTU
[Quoted text hidden]
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HIMANGSHU TALUKDAR <himangshu@astu.ac.in> 5 November 2024 at 19:52
To: DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in>
Cc: Bitopan Talukdar <bitupon@astu.ac.in>, Siddhartha Mazumdar <siddhartha@astu.ac.in>

Indeed a very good news Sir!! Congratulations for this!! 
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